PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sung-Joo HA	10/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	467-701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C. Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHIN-253 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert H. Berdo Jr. - Reg. No. 38,075

Total Attachments: 1

source=00-P07H7026US_Asg#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0500**

500691756

	1/05					Attorney Ro	sierence	-
	ASS	IGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION I	FOR UNITE	D STATES	LETTERS	PATENT	
	WHEREAS HA, S	ung-Joo						5
	hereinafter referred	to collectively as	the assignor,	has invente	d a certain	improveme	nt relating to	
	·····	SEMIC	ONDUCTOR	MEMOR	DEVIC	E .		
	[X] the inventor(s) instrument, said application Berdo, Jr., Phillip G D.C. 20005, to insenumber of said app	plication to be file having been filed , authorizat . Avruch, and Alle It here in parenth	ed in the United in the United a ion being here an Wood of RA neses (Applicat	l States Pat States Pate eby given t ABIN & BER	ent and Tra nt and Trad o my attori DO, P.C., 1	demark Of emark Offic neys, Steve 1101 14th S	fice; æ оп en M. Rabir treet, N.W.,	n, Robert H. Washington,
57 - 7	AND WHEREAS H O 1 Republic of Ke and interest in and said invention and	o <u>rea</u> , hereinafter to said applicatio any and all pa	referred to as n, including ar	the assign y and all di	ee, is desiro visions and	ous of acqui	iring the ent ns thereof, a	tire right, title and in and to
	reissues and prolon NOW THIS WI valuable considerates and assignor here assigns, the full and and continuations the including any and successors and assemble continuations to the successors and assemble continuations to the NOW THIS work with the successors and assemble continuations to the NOW THIS work with the successors and assemble continuations to the NOW THIS work with the successors and assemble continuations to the NOW THIS work with the successors and assemble continuation to the NOW THIS work with the successors and assemble continuation to the successors and the su	ITNESSETH, that ton paid by said by assigns, sells dexclusive right, hereof, and in any all renewals, resigns, to have, ho	assignee to sa and transfer title and intere d to said inven issues and pr	aid assignor s to eaid a est in and to tion and any colongations	, the receip ssignee, ar said applic / and all pai thereof; s	t of which in the said assettion, included tents which aid assigned.	s hereby ac lighee's suc ding any and may be gra ee, and said	knowledged, cessors and d all divisions nted therefor,
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignany and all renewal AND said assignet to said assignee, are	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assignor might common thereby agregms, any and all assigner authorizes and application, and sald assignee	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assignee' or could have hees to performacts relating to prolongations than and requests and on any and s successors and processors and processors are appeared to the processors are appeared to th	and any a ngations the g thereto, f renewals, r's successoueld and enjury, upon the the obtaininereof, the Commall divisions and assigns	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assoved the sa request of any or to the issioner of and conting, in accordance of the ereo.	nts which not the rights of the term of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this asserting of the patents are unations the ance herew	nay be grants, powers, point terms of ions thereof ample and assignment in the part of said paternd Trademareof,	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignant and all renewal AND said assigned to said assignee, are EX	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assignor might common thereby agregas, any and all as, reissues and prograuthorizes aid application, a.	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assignee' or could have hees to performacts relating to prolongations than and requests and on any and s successors and processors and processors are appeared to the processors are appeared to th	and any a ngations the grand and enjoy the renewals, it is successed and enjoy the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during sues and assoyed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber	nts which not the rights of the term of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this asserting of the patents are unations the ance herew	nay be grants, powers, point terms of ions thereof ample and assignment in the part of said paternd Trademareof,	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignay and all renewal AND said assigneters Patent on said said assignee, are EXWITNESSES:	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assigner might common thereby agreems, any and all assigner authorizes and application, and said assignee as ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assigned or could have hees to performate relating to prolongations than on any and a successors and	and any a ngations the g thereto, f renewals, r's successoueld and enjury the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of O	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and associated the same of the conting or to the conting or to be cordar.	nts which noted the rights of the term of the term of this asserting of the term of the te	nay be grants, powers, positions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademareof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and fany and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignant and all renewal AND said assigned assigned, are to said assigned, are EXWITNESSES:	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assignor might or gnor hereby agregns, any and all as reissues and prognor authorizes aid application, and said assignee ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assigned or could have hees to perform acts relating to prolongations than different and requests and on any and is successors and all processors are all processors are successors and all processors are all processors are all processors and all processors are all processors and all processors are all processors and all processors are all processors are all processors and all processors are all processors ar	and any an angations the genewals, it is successed and enjury in the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of OASS	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assumed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber address.	nts which not the rights of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this a said assignment on the ance herew 2008.	nay be grants, powers, point or terms of ions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademateof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignay and all renewal AND said assigneters Patent on said said assignee, are EXWITNESSES:	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, including assignee, and assigner might common the reby agreems, any and all assigner authorizes and application, and said assignee ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assigned or could have he set to perform acts relating to prolongations than the requests and on any and successors and the successors are all on any and the successors are all or and the successors are all or any any and the successors are all or any any and the successors are all or any and the successors are all or any any any and the successors are all or any any any and the successors are all or any	and any an angations the genewals, it is successed and enjury in the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of OASS	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assumed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber address.	nts which not the rights of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this a said assignment on the ance herew 2008.	nay be grants, powers, positions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademareof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignany and all renewal AND said assignet to said assignee, and all renewal to said assignee, and assignees. EXWITNESSES: Signature: Name: KI	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, including assignee, and assigner might common the reby agreems, any and all assigner authorizes and application, and said assignee ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assigned or could have he set to perform acts relating to prolongations than the requests and on any and successors and the successors are all on any and the successors are all or and the successors are all or any any and the successors are all or any any and the successors are all or any and the successors are all or any any any and the successors are all or any any any and the successors are all or any	and any an angations the genewals, it is successed and enjury in the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of OASS	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assumed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber address.	nts which not the rights of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this a said assignment on the ance herew 2008.	nay be grants, powers, point or terms of ions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademateof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignany and all renewal AND said assigneters Patent on site said assignee, are EXWITNESSES: Signature: Name: RI Address:	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assigner might or gnor hereby agregns, any and all assigner authorizes aid application, and said assignee ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assigned or could have he set to perform acts relating to prolongations than the requests and on any and successors and the successors are acts.	and any an angations the genewals, it is successed and enjury in the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of OASS	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assumed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber address.	nts which not the rights of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this a said assignment on the ance herew 2008.	nay be grants, powers, point or terms of ions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademateof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assignany and all renewal AND said assignet to said assignee, and all renewal to said assignee, and assignees. EXWITNESSES: Signature: Name: KI	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assigner might or gnor hereby agregns, any and all ass, reissues and pgnor authorizes aid application, and said assignee ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assigned or could have he set to perform acts relating to brolongations than or any and s successors and on any and s successors and the set of th	and any an angations the genewals, it is successed and enjury in the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of OASS	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assumed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber address.	nts which not the rights of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this a said assignment on the ance herew 2008.	nay be grants, powers, point or terms of ions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademateof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assigned and all renewal AND said assigned assigned, and all renewal and all assigned ass	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assignor might or gnor hereby agregns, any and all as reissues and prognor authorizes aid application, and said assignee' ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assignee or could have he sees to perform acts relating to prolongations than drequests and on any and successors and the second of the	and any an angations the genewals, it is successed and enjury in the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of OASS	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assumed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber address.	nts which not the rights of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this a said assignment on the ance herew 2008.	nay be grants, powers, point or terms of ions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademateof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue
	including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said assig successors or assig any and all renewal AND said assig Letters Patent on sit to said assignee, are EX WTNESSES: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Address: Address:	all renewals, reiss wise arising from granted, includir assignee, and assignor might or gnor hereby agregns, any and all as reissues and prognor authorizes aid application, and said assignee' ECUTED, this	said invention sues and prolo or appertaining any and all said assigned or could have hees to perform acts relating to prolongations than direquests and on any and is successors and on any and any and any and any any and any any and any	and any an angations the genewals, it is successed and enjury in the obtaining the Commall divisions and assigns day of OASS	nd all pater ereof, with a cor and during and assumed the same request of and conting in accordance to ber address.	nts which not the rights of the term of prolongatings, in as me, if this a said assignment on the ance herew 2008.	nay be grants, powers, point or terms of ions thereof ample and assignment lignee, or said paternd Trademateof, th.	d all divisions ated therefor, rivileges and f any and all f, for the use beneficial a had not been d assignee's ats, including arks to issue

PATENT REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0501